Senate Resolution 2223-084



Resolution to Endorse Taekwondo Club WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2023

Whereas the Student Government Association Constitution grants the Student Senate

the authority to endorse student organizations at Butler University, and

Whereas the Taekwondo Club wishes to provide a place for students to learn

taekwondo for situations involving immediate self-defense, and

Whereas there is no other organization that fulfills this need on Butler's Campus, let it be

Resolved that the Student Government Association endorses the Taekwondo Club as an official student organization at Butler University.

Resolution 2223-084: Resolution to Endorse Taekwondo Club

Primary Sponsor:

AJ BOES, CLASS OF 2024 SENATOR

Secondary Sponsor:

KENNEDY CULBERTSON, COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS & SCIENCES SENATOR

Vote:

In Favor: 19 Opposed: 0 Abstained: 0

Resolution PASSES

Signatures:

Riagan Markland

Reagan Markland, Speaker of the Senate Note: The signature of the Speaker serves only as verification of vote count and does not indicate support of a resolution

Cade Chezem, Student Body President

